
Phoenix Swimming (NE-PHX)
26 Auburn Rd., Hooksett, NH 03106

Meet Entry Report

Meet: 2019 NE PHX SCM Distance and Specialty (Location: SNHU, 100 River Road, Hooksett, NH 03106, USA)
Date: 10/12/2019 - 10/13/2019 (Ageup Date: 10/12/2019)

Bannister, Amelia Lee (14)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 6:17.97S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:25.03S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 3:28.27S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:49.06S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 3:23.63S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:34.39S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:57.92S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:43.10S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 3:37.71S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 36.72S

Courtemanche, Kyra Haley (12)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 3:31.66S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:20.65S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 48.14S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:24.78S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 34.58S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 3:02.46S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:34.48S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:42.38S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:35.73S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 45.59S

Crusco, Maxwell David (9)
# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 1:54.30S

# 8 Boy 12 & Under 50 Fly 55.55S

# 12 Boy 12 & Under 200 Medley 4:21.21S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 51.91S

Crusco, Reagan Elizabeth (12)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 3:25.93S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:25.56S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 44.81S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:19.03S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 38.10S

Dion, Jose Francis (6)
# 4 Boy 8 & Under 25 Breast 38.38S

# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 2:32.32S

# 10 Boy 8 & Under 25 Back 31.21S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 1:10.10S

# 38 Boy 8 & Under 25 Free 33.64S

# 40 Boy 12 & Under 100 Medley 2:44.44S

# 42 Boy 12 & Under 50 Back 1:15.15S

# 44 Boy 8 & Under 25 Fly 35.55S

Dion, Joshua Robert (14)
# 20 Boy 13 & Over 400 Free 4:45.36S

# 24 Boy 13 & Over 200 Fly 2:24.74S

# 26 Boy 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:28.43S

# 28 Boy 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:26.07S

# 30 Boy 13 & Over 200 Back 2:23.24S

# 54 Boy 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:14.60S

# 56 Boy 13 & Over 100 Back 1:07.27S

# 58 Boy 13 & Over 200 Free 2:09.99S

# 60 Boy 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:04.24S

# 66 Boy 13 & Over 50 Free 27.90S

Dufour, Maria Grace (13)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 5:11.57S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:07.61S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:48.02S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:26.14S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 2:50.70S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 6:08.40S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:28.29S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:19.27S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 3:08.60S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 31.04S

Edsall, Tiya Carmen (12)
# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:26.10S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 53.49S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:33.29S

# 15 Girl 12 & Under 200 Breast 3:44.44S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 40.80S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 3:02.80S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 49.63S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:51.46S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:47.47S

Edsall, Zachary Johnson (9)
# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 1:44.56S

# 8 Boy 12 & Under 50 Fly 52.52S

# 12 Boy 12 & Under 200 Medley 4:05.05S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 44.14S

# 36 Boy 12 & Under 200 Free 3:45.45S

# 40 Boy 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:49.70S

# 42 Boy 12 & Under 50 Back 56.10S

# 50 Boy 12 & Under 100 Back 1:54.54S

# 52 Boy 12 & Under 50 Breast 59.42S

Edwards, Margaret Olivia (14)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 5:17.58S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:03.95S

# 23 Girl 13 & Over 200 Fly 2:47.75S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:22.71S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 32.17S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:37.13S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:16.16S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:24.01S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:14.43S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 28.61S



Gilroy, Paige Kathryn (12)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 3:04.81S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:10.72S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:02.76S

# 13 Girl 12 & Under 100 Fly 1:29.04S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 31.99S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 2:35.03S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 38.23S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:43.77S

# 47 Girl 12 & Under 200 Fly 3:24.57S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:22.72S

Gowern, Abigail Kelley (12)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 2:50.15S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:09.97S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 2:44.42S

# 15 Girl 12 & Under 200 Breast 3:08.02S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 32.27S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 2:24.70S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:32.41S

# 47 Girl 12 & Under 200 Fly 2:51.07S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:21.01S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 42.86S

Gowern, Allison Brooke (16)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 4:35.52S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:02.97S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:17.98S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 2:34.98S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 34.20S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:09.83S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:14.17S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:11.59S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:09.85S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 30.10S

Griffin, Eamon Vanceford (14)
# 20 Boy 13 & Over 400 Free 4:57.67S

# 22 Boy 13 & Over 100 Free 1:00.68S

# 26 Boy 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:26.35S

# 28 Boy 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:12.10S

# 32 Boy 13 & Over 50 Breast 31.59S

# 54 Boy 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:21.47S

# 58 Boy 13 & Over 200 Free 2:15.25S

# 60 Boy 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:11.35S

# 62 Boy 13 & Over 200 Breast 2:38.35S

# 66 Boy 13 & Over 50 Free 26.40S

Guida, Juliana Zofia (15)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 4:41.54S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:00.03S

# 23 Girl 13 & Over 200 Fly 2:26.36S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:20.11S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 2:32.79S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:21.16S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:10.69S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:05.43S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 2:59.18S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 26.88S

Hurley, Conlan Patrick (15)
# 20 Boy 13 & Over 400 Free 4:42.76S

# 22 Boy 13 & Over 100 Free 1:00.38S

# 24 Boy 13 & Over 200 Fly 2:31.27S

# 28 Boy 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:18.63S

# 30 Boy 13 & Over 200 Back 2:43.83S

# 54 Boy 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:31.82S

# 58 Boy 13 & Over 200 Free 2:11.40S

# 60 Boy 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:06.19S

# 62 Boy 13 & Over 200 Breast 2:51.96S

# 66 Boy 13 & Over 50 Free 28.42S

Jarest, Alexis Camryn (10)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 3:32.32S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:36.15S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 53.57S

# 13 Girl 12 & Under 100 Fly 2:13.33S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 42.09S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 3:19.66S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:50.09S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 52.58S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:38.38S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 1:05.98S

Leyden, Megan Elizabeth (15)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 4:40.66S

# 23 Girl 13 & Over 200 Fly 2:26.72S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:22.32S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:16.23S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 28.94S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 5:11.38S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:11.27S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:03.02S

# 63 Girl 13 & Over 50 Back 31.88S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 26.69S

Morissette, Riley Madison (10)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 3:45.45S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:40.68S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 1:02.41S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 4:19.30S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 43.14S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 3:39.14S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:55.66S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 49.93S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 2:27.70S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 1:05.76S

Pascu, Andreea Mara (9)
# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:58.58S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 52.52S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 4:05.05S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 1:00.24S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 2:43.85S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 1:09.30S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 2:15.15S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 2:05.05S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 1:03.03S

Pinson, Micah Alden (10)



# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 1:59.59S

# 8 Boy 12 & Under 50 Fly 58.58S

# 12 Boy 12 & Under 200 Medley 4:12.12S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 42.42S

# 36 Boy 12 & Under 200 Free 3:45.45S

# 40 Boy 12 & Under 100 Medley 2:10.10S

# 42 Boy 12 & Under 50 Back 55.55S

# 50 Boy 12 & Under 100 Back 1:54.54S

# 52 Boy 12 & Under 50 Breast 53.53S

Quinn, Alexandre Katherine (16)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 5:27.16S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:08.49S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 3:09.03S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 3:04.69S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 37.48S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:29.01S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:31.61S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:20.57S

# 63 Girl 13 & Over 50 Back 47.77S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 31.82S

Rivas-Castro, Cesar Rafael (15)
# 20 Boy 13 & Over 400 Free 5:27.98S

# 22 Boy 13 & Over 100 Free 1:12.14S

# 26 Boy 13 & Over 200 Medley 3:14.93S

# 28 Boy 13 & Over 100 Breast 2:08.47S

# 34 Boy 13 & Over 50 Fly 56.17S

# 56 Boy 13 & Over 100 Back 1:29.04S

# 58 Boy 13 & Over 200 Free 2:36.54S

# 60 Boy 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:30.63S

# 62 Boy 13 & Over 200 Breast 3:44.57S

# 66 Boy 13 & Over 50 Free 32.37S

Roberge, Amanda Rose (16)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 5:12.29S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:08.21S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:44.10S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:27.14S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 2:45.52S

# 53 Girl 13 & Over 400 Medley 6:10.56S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:27.35S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:19.58S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 3:05.58S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 31.56S

Ross, Evelyn Gwyneth (13)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 6:15.72S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:18.48S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 3:18.04S

# 29 Girl 13 & Over 200 Back 3:09.44S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 45.30S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:27.40S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:57.27S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:40.77S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 3:48.48S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 36.26S

Rousseau, RJ (11)
# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 1:35.72S

# 8 Boy 12 & Under 50 Fly 49.37S

# 14 Boy 12 & Under 100 Fly 2:13.34S

# 16 Boy 12 & Under 200 Breast 4:12.58S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 41.49S

# 36 Boy 12 & Under 200 Free 3:36.83S

# 42 Boy 12 & Under 50 Back 53.62S

# 46 Boy 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:57.15S

# 50 Boy 12 & Under 100 Back 2:05.37S

# 52 Boy 12 & Under 50 Breast 51.59S

Smith, Jessica Louise (15)
# 19 Girl 13 & Over 400 Free 5:27.33S

# 21 Girl 13 & Over 100 Free 1:07.27S

# 25 Girl 13 & Over 200 Medley 3:08.30S

# 27 Girl 13 & Over 100 Breast 1:52.30S

# 33 Girl 13 & Over 50 Fly 37.64S

# 55 Girl 13 & Over 100 Back 1:18.48S

# 57 Girl 13 & Over 200 Free 2:36.28S

# 59 Girl 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:38.02S

# 61 Girl 13 & Over 200 Breast 4:04.88S

# 65 Girl 13 & Over 50 Free 30.35S

Stariknok, Erin May (12)
# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:21.38S

# 7 Girl 12 & Under 50 Fly 42.04S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:25.63S

# 13 Girl 12 & Under 100 Fly 1:39.57S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 35.73S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 3:02.68S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:37.84S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:50.97S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:42.19S

# 51 Girl 12 & Under 50 Breast 51.78S

Thompson, Charlotte Kathleen (7)
# 3 Girl 8 & Under 25 Breast 44.44S

# 9 Girl 8 & Under 25 Back 32.98S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 1:03.11S

# 37 Girl 8 & Under 25 Free 27.89S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 1:16.38S

# 43 Girl 8 & Under 25 Fly 44.44S

Thompson, Lena Elisabeth (12)
# 1 Girl 12 & Under 200 Back 2:55.55S

# 5 Girl 12 & Under 100 Free 1:15.58S

# 11 Girl 12 & Under 200 Medley 3:11.97S

# 13 Girl 12 & Under 100 Fly 1:33.65S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 33.61S

# 35 Girl 12 & Under 200 Free 2:42.81S

# 39 Girl 12 & Under 100 Medley 1:30.11S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 37.06S

# 45 Girl 12 & Under 100 Breast 1:38.95S

# 49 Girl 12 & Under 100 Back 1:25.39S

Thompson, Natalie Frances (7)
# 3 Girl 8 & Under 25 Breast 44.44S

# 9 Girl 8 & Under 25 Back 35.87S

# 17 Girl 12 & Under 50 Free 56.24S

# 37 Girl 8 & Under 25 Free 26.83S

# 41 Girl 12 & Under 50 Back 1:09.98S



# 43 Girl 8 & Under 25 Fly 44.44S

Thompson, Ryan Bruce (15)
# 22 Boy 13 & Over 100 Free 1:00.52S

# 26 Boy 13 & Over 200 Medley 2:51.82S

# 32 Boy 13 & Over 50 Breast 41.12S

# 34 Boy 13 & Over 50 Fly 31.00S

# 56 Boy 13 & Over 100 Back 1:14.55S

# 58 Boy 13 & Over 200 Free 2:16.09S

# 60 Boy 13 & Over 100 Fly 1:09.85S

# 64 Boy 13 & Over 50 Back 39.67S

# 66 Boy 13 & Over 50 Free 28.34S

Williams, Blake Rudy (10)
# 6 Boy 12 & Under 100 Free 1:46.30S

# 8 Boy 12 & Under 50 Fly 1:13.02S

# 14 Boy 12 & Under 100 Fly 1:55.55S

# 18 Boy 12 & Under 50 Free 47.40S

# 36 Boy 12 & Under 200 Free 3:59.57S

# 40 Boy 12 & Under 100 Medley 2:12.74S

# 42 Boy 12 & Under 50 Back 53.69S

# 50 Boy 12 & Under 100 Back 2:03.24S

# 52 Boy 12 & Under 50 Breast 58.58S



Female Male Total

Individual Events 205 98 303

Individual Athletes 22 11 33

Relay Events 0

Relay Teams 0


